Secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 12.10.2021, will be sold on “As is 
Where is“, “As is What is” and “Whatever there is” on 10.06.2022, for recovery of 
Rs.2,67,90,764.96 [Rupees Two Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven 
Hundred Sixty Four and Paisa Ninety Six Only] i.e. Rs.94,74,102.60 under TL A/c 
No.3257001600054201 along with future interest from 29.04-2022 and Rs.1,73,16,662.36 
under TL A/c No.3257001600054701  along with future interest from 11.05.2022, plus costs 
due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd – Hunsemaranahalli Branch, the Secured creditor from –

[...]

Stage, Layout formed in Sy.No.60, 
Mallathahalli Village, Yeshwanthapur 
Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, coming 
within the jurisdiction of Ward No.129 of 
BBMP, New PID No. 129-W0940-39, 
Bangalore-560056, belonging to Mr. 
Bhagiratha S and Mrs. Bhanu Rekha.  

Rs.1,31,50,000.00 
(Rupees One Crore 
Thirty One Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Only) 

Rs. 13,15,000.00 
(Rupees Thirteen 

Lakhs Fifteen 
Thousand Only) 

10.06.2022 
from 

04.20 PM 
to 

04.40 PM 

Boundaries of Property (as per deed/actual): 
East by: Road/11th Cross Road;                  
West by: Property No.57/3 floor residential 
building;  
North by: Property No.32/Vacant plot;

[...]

Boundaries of Property (as per deed/actual): 
East by: Road/No.42, 2 floor residential building;                
West by: Site No.149/No.149, 5 floor building;  
North by: Property No.147/Vacant site and 
residential building;   
South by: Road/2nd Main Road.       

Rs.2,37,35,000.00 
(Rupees Two Crore 
Thirty Seven Lakhs 

Thirty Five Thousand 
Only) 

Rs.23,73,500.00 
(Rupees Twenty 

Three Lakhs 
Seventy Three 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) 

10.06.2022 
from 

04.45 PM 
to 

05.05 PM 

(The borrower’s/mortgagor’s attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of 
Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset). 

This Notice shall also serve as Notice under Sub Rule (6) of Rule 8 / Sub Rule (1) of Rule